Birmingham Bass Masters

Year-To-Date Standings
AOY 2 Drops

1/1/2015-12/21/2015

****Year-To-Date****

Name Evt #Fish B/F Total Wgt  Pts Drops Total
1 BILL VINEYARD 10 49 3.62 98.30 952  176.00 779
2 TIPPY SMITH 10 49 4.95 93.25 935 173.00 765
3 STEVE MICKLE 10 52 5.51 96.81 922  165.00 758
4 BOBBY SANDERS 8 39 362 SM 7513 754 757
5 CHUCK WHITFIELD 9 49 3.87 94.57 835 82.00 756
6 TROY SHIRLEY 9 38 4.69 75.53 838 88.00 752
7 TOM JANNETT 9 40 439 SP 7098 819 84.00 738
8 DAVID RHUDY 10 37 3.90 67.59 898  166.00 735
9 JIM WEEMS 9 35 853 LM 70.70 807 79.00 731
10 ROBERT ARMBRUST 9 29 3.48 50.69 793 78.00 718
11 MIKE LINN 10 37 4.10 69.38 876  163.00 716
12 MARK MCGILL 9 38 69.22 798 84.00 715
13 MARK HAWKINS 8 29 4.83 50.13 709 710
14 VAN DUKE 8 25 3.58 4521 702 705
15 HAROLD PEARSON 8 23 1.07 4239 702 703
16 CHARLIE JOHNSON 9 34 3.84 5794 774 79.00 698
17 JON BRYANT 8 21 30.73 673 676
18 BILL GARNER 8 22 2.53 33.22 666 668
19 CURT WHITFIELD 7 23 6.99 53.46 623 626
20 BRUCE BRUCE 6 23 3.49 41.72 528 529
21 DANNY HENDERSON 5 22 3.77 49.77 463 464
22 DAVID BRICE 5 23 4.75 42.33 458 458
23 MARK CHILDERS 5 26 4.42 4526 457 457
24 RANDY SMITH 5 23 39.64 444 444
25 DON KITCHENS 5 14 1.64 21.85 432 432
26 DONNIE STOVALL 4 14 3.86 25.38 347 347
27 CHRIS GAINES 2 10 4.03 22.63 194 195
28 PHIL GARNER 2 6 4.70 1432 184 185
29 RICHARD BOWLING 2 8 15.24 182 182
30 JAMES HALL 1 5 799 95 95
31 SCOTT JONES 1 5 3.59 10.58 93 93
32 TIM HENRY 1 .00 82 82
33 GUEST Z3 1 5 3.59 11.77

Total Fish Weighed: 853
Total Fish Released: 853 (100.00%)

Total Weight: 1593.71

December 21, 2015
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ham Bass Masters

D, 2/07/2015 Lake Mitchell
BASSMASTERS
Participant Boat# #Fish Wgt B/F L/S Total Points

1 BOBBY SANDERS 4 5 12.98 12.98 100.00
2 CHUCKWHITFIELD 8 5 12.85  3.33 SP 12.85 99.00
3 TOMJANNETT 6 5 11.98 11.98 98.00
4 TIPPY SMITH 7 5 11.87  3.66 SP 11.87 97.00
5 BILL VINEYARD 3 5 11.76  3.62 SP 11.76  96.00
5 DAVID BRICE 2 5 11.76  4.75 LM 11.76  96.00
6 BRUCE BRUCE 1 5 11.01 3.49 SP 11.01 94.00
7 SCOTT JONES 11 5 10.58  3.59 SP 10.58 93.00
8 RICHARD BOWLING 6 5 9.99 9.99 92.00
9 CURT WHITFIELD 10 5 9.50 9.50 91.00
10 DAVID RHUDY 9 4 8.46 8.46 90.00
11 DONNIE STOVALL 5 4 7.36 7.36  89.00
12 TROY SHIRLEY 5 4 5.87 5.87 88.00
13 HAROLD PEARSON 9 3 5.50 5.50 87.00
14 STEVE MICKLE 7 3 5.30 5.30 86.00
15 DANNY HENDERSON 11 3 5.23 5.23 85.00
16 ROBERT ARMBRUST 1 2 4.21 4.21 84.00
17 BILL GARNER 3 3 3.85 3.85 83.00
18 MIKE LINN 2 3.58 3.58 82.00
19 VAN DUKE 10 2 3.24 3.24 81.00
20 JON BRYANT 8 2 3.17 3.17 80.00
21 CHARLIE JOHNSON 2 1 272 272 2.72 79.00
Total Participants: 22 Total Hours Fished: 9.00

Total Fish Weight: 172.77 Average Fish Weight: 2.08

Total Fish Weighed: 83 Average #Fish/Participant: 3.77

Total Fish Released: 83 (100.00%) Average Weight / Participant: 7.51

August 19, 2015
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D, 3/07/2015 Lake Harris
BASSMASTERS
Participant Boat# #Fish Wgt B/F L/S Total Points

1 DANNY HENDERSON 3 5 10.57  3.77 LM 10.57 100.00
2 TROY SHIRLEY 9 5 10.31 10.31  99.00
3 DONNIE STOVALL 4 5 9.70  3.86 LM 9.70 98.00
4 MARK HAWKINS 8 4 9.15  3.88 LM 9.15 97.00
5 BILL VINEYARD 7 5 9.08 2.20 LM 9.08 96.00
6 ROBERT ARMBRUST 5 5 8.97  3.48 LM 8.97 95.00
7  CHARLIE JOHNSON 5 5 7.86 7.86 94.00
8 VAN DUKE 10 5 6.97 6.97 93.00
9 DAVID RHUDY 11 5 6.91 6.91 92.00
10 JIMWEEMS 1 4 6.67 4.12 LM 6.67 91.00
11 HAROLD PEARSON 2 5 6.03 6.03 90.00
12  JON BRYANT 9 5 5.93 5.93 89.00
13 MIKE LINN 7 4 5.52 5.52 88.00
14 TOMJANNETT 6 5 5.41 5.41 87.00
15 MARK MCGILL 2 3 5.10 5.10 86.00
16 TIPPY SMITH 6 4 5.09 5.09 85.00
17 BILL GARNER 10 5 4.65 4.65 84.00
18 BOBBY SANDERS 1 3 4.15 4.15 83.00
19 CHUCK WHITFIELD 8 3 3.16 3.16 82.00
20 CURT WHITFIELD 3 2 2.80 2.80 81.00
21  BRUCE BRUCE 4 2 2.18 2.18 80.00
22 STEVE MICKLE 11 2 1.67 1.67 79.00
Total Participants: 22 Total Hours Fished: 9.00

Total Fish Weight: 137.88 Average Fish Weight: 1.52

Total Fish Weighed: 91 Average #Fish/Participant: 4.14

Total Fish Released: 91 (100.00%) Average Weight / Participant: 5.99

March 16, 2015
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Participant Boat#
1 STEVE MICKLE 7
2 CHUCK WHITFIELD 9
3 CHARLIE JOHNSON 4
4 MARK MCGILL 5
5 MARK CHILDERS 3
6 BILL VINEYARD 5
7  TIPPY SMITH 6
8 CURT WHITFIELD 7
9 MIKE LINN 4
10 HAROLD PEARSON 1
11 BRUCE BRUCE 3
12 JIM WEEMS 1
13 BILL GARNER 8
14 DAVID RHUDY 6
15 TOM JANNETT 8
16 DANNY HENDERSON 2
17 ROBERT ARMBRUST 2

Total Participants:
Total Fish Weight:
Total Fish Weighed:
Total Fish Released:

ham Bass Masters

#Fish Wgt
10 25.50
9 24.89
22.64
19.48
15.89
14.93
14.28
13.22
12.42
11.87
11.76
10.44
10.31
6.80
6.71
6.06
6.00
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95 (100.00%)

ournament Report
4/18- 4/19/2015 Lake Guntersville

B/F
4.67
3.87
3.84

4.42
3.09
4.19
6.99
4.10

2.24
2.40

L/S
LM
LM

LM

Total
25.50
24.89
22.64
19.48
15.89
14.93
14.28
13.22
12.42
11.87
11.76
10.44
10.31

6.80
6.71
6.06
6.00

Total Hours Fished:

Average Fish Weight:
Average #Fish/Participant:
Average Weight / Participant:

Points
100.00
99.00
98.00
97.00
96.00
95.00
94.00
93.00
92.00
91.00
90.00
89.00
88.00
87.00
86.00
85.00
84.00

2.45
5.59
12.96

June 4, 2015
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D, 5/02/2015 Smith Lake
BASSMASTERS
Participant Boat# #Fish Wgt B/F L/S Total Points
1 BOBBY SANDERS 4 5 11.83 11.83 100.00
2 TIPPY SMITH 3 5 10.41 10.41 99.00
3 ROBERT ARMBRUST 1 5 9.87 9.87 98.00
4 VAN DUKE 7 5 9.37 9.37 97.00
5 JIMWEEMS 12 2 9.33 8.53 LM 9.33 96.00
6 JAMES HALL 11 5 7.99 7.99 95.00
6 BILL VINEYARD 6 5 7.99 7.99 95.00
8 TROY SHIRLEY 2 4 6.98 6.98 93.00
9 BRUCE BRUCE 10 4 6.08 6.08 92.00
10 TOMJANNETT 4 4 5.76 5.76 91.00
11 RICHARD BOWLING 3 3 5.25 5.25 90.00
12 STEVE MICKLE 1 4 5.21 5.21 89.00
13 RANDY SMITH 7 3 5.13 5.13 88.00
14  MARK HAWKINS 8 4 4.62 462 87.00
15 MARK CHILDERS 12 5 4.51 451 86.00
16 DAVID RHUDY 6 4 4.23 4.23 85.00
17 MARK MCGILL 2 2 4.16 4.16 84.00
18 JON BRYANT 11 2 3.83 3.83 84.00
19 MIKE LINN 10 2 3.39 3.39 82.00
20 CURT WHITFIELD 5 2 3.18 3.18 81.00
21  CHARLIE JOHNSON 8 2 2.11 2.11 80.00
22 BILL GARNER 5 1 .76 .76 .76 79.00
23 HAROLD PEARSON 9 .00 .00 78.00
23 DONNIE STOVALL 9 .00 .00 78.00
Total Participants: 24 Total Hours Fished:

Total Fish Weight: 131.99 Average Fish Weight: 1.69

Total Fish Weighed: 78 Average #Fish/Participant: 3.25

Total Fish Released: 78 (100.00%) Average Weight / Participant: 5.28

June 20, 2015
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BASSMASTERS

Participant

BILL VINEYARD
BOBBY SANDERS
JIM WEEMS

TIPPY SMITH
MARK HAWKINS
DAVID BRICE
STEVE MICKLE
MARK MCGILL
TOM JANNETT
CURT WHITFIELD
DAVID RHUDY
TROY SHIRLEY
HAROLD PEARSON
CHUCK WHITFIELD
RANDY SMITH

DON KITCHENS
CHARLIE JOHNSON
MIKE LINN

VAN DUKE

JON BRYANT

Total Participants:
Total Fish Weight:
Total Fish Weighed:
Total Fish Released:

Birmin1g

Boat# #Fish
5 5
2 5
3 5
7 3
6 4
7 3
4 4
6 3
3 2
1 3
9 3
8 3
5 2
10 3
1 3
8 3
10 3
4 1
9
2

20

110.45

58

58 (100.00%)

Wgt

10.76
9.43
9.32
8.04
7.70
6.84
6.45
6.06
5.63
5.23
5.23
4.95
4.75
4.67
4.50
4.40
4.20
2.29
.00
.00

B/F

4.95

2.29

ham Bass Masters

ournament Report
6/06/2015 Lake Guntersville

L/S

LM

Total

10.76
9.43
9.32
8.04
7.70
6.84
6.45
6.06
5.63
5.23
5.23
4.95
4.75
4.67
4.50
4.40
4.20
2.29
.00
.00

Total Hours Fished:

Average Fish Weight:
Average #Fish/Participant:
Average Weight / Participant:

Points
100.00
99.00
98.00
97.00
96.00
95.00
94.00
93.00
92.00
91.00
91.00
90.00
89.00
88.00
87.00
86.00
85.00
84.00
83.00
83.00

1.90
2.90
5.26

June 10, 2015
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D, | 8/22/2015 Lake Mitchell
BASSMASTERS
Participant Boat# #Fish Wgt B/F L/S Total Points
1 BILL VINEYARD 2 5 11.79 11.79 100.00
2 DAVID RHUDY 6 5 9.40 9.40 99.00
3 TIPPY SMITH 5 5 8.87 8.87 98.00
4  CURT WHITFIELD 9 3 8.21 4.38 8.21 97.00
5 CHUCK WHITFIELD 10 5 7.73 7.73 96.00
6 STEVE MICKLE 8 5 7.42 2.56 7.42 95.00
7 ROBERT ARMBRUST 5 3 5.01 5.01 94.00
8 HAROLD PEARSON 3 2 4.48 4.48 93.00
9 DON KITCHENS 2 2 4.31 431 92.00
10 TROY SHIRLEY 4 2 4.23 423 91.00
11 JIMWEEMS 1 2 4.05 4.05 90.00
12 CHARLIE JOHNSON 8 2 3.61 3.61 89.00
13 JON BRYANT 9 3 3.21 3.21 88.00
14 BILL GARNER 4 1 2.53 2.53 2,53 87.00
15 MARK MCGILL 6 2 2.43 2.43 86.00
16 PHIL GARNER 7 1 2.15 2.15 2.15 85.00
17  MIKE LINN 1 1 .84 .84 .84 84.00
18 MARK HAWKINS 7 .00 .00 82.00
18 TIM HENRY 3 .00 .00 82.00
Total Participants: 19 Total Hours Fished:

Total Fish Weight: 90.27 Average Fish Weight: 1.84

Total Fish Weighed: 49 Average #Fish/Participant: 2.58

Total Fish Released: 49 (100.00%) Average Weight / Participant: 4.51

August 23, 2015
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ham Bass Masters

D, | 9/26/2015 Lake Neely Henry
BASSMASTERS
Participant Boat# #Fish Wgt B/F L/S Total Points

1 TROY SHIRLEY 4 5 12.78  4.69 LM 12.78 100.00
2 PHIL GARNER 12 5 1217  4.70 LM 12.17 99.00

3 GUESTZ3 13 5 11.77  3.59 LM 11.77
4 BOBBY SANDERS 7 5 10.15  3.18 LM 10.15 98.00
5 ROBERT ARMBRUST 8 5 9.81 9.81 97.00
6 DAVID BRICE 12 5 9.77 9.77 96.00
7 VAN DUKE 13 4 8.50 3.43 SP 8.50 95.00
8 TIPPY SMITH 6 5 8.18 8.18 94.00
9 TOMJANNETT 2 5 7.92 7.92 93.00
10 BILL VINEYARD 5 5 7.75 7.75 92.00
11 MIKE LINN 2 5 7.46 7.46 91.00
12 STEVE MICKLE 3 5 7.27 7.27 90.00
13 MARK CHILDERS 6 5 6.30 6.30 89.00
14 CHUCK WHITFIELD 11 5 6.11 6.11 88.00
15 JON BRYANT 10 3 5.78 5.78 87.00
16 DON KITCHENS 9 4 5.63 5.63 86.00
17 BRUCE BRUCE 4 3 5.13 5.13 85.00
18 MARK MCGILL 1 3 4.61 4.61 84.00
19 JIMWEEMS 1 2 425 3.12 SP 4.25 83.00
20 RANDY SMITH 5 3 3.38 3.38 82.00
21  CHARLIE JOHNSON 10 2 2.44 2.44 81.00
21 DAVID RHUDY 7 2 2.44 2.44 81.00
23 MARK HAWKINS 9 1 1.61 1.61 1.61 80.00
24 BILL GARNER 11 1 1.42 1.42 1.42  79.00
25 HAROLD PEARSON 3 1 1.07 1.07 1.07 78.00

Total Participants: 25 Total Hours Fished:

Total Fish Weight: 163.70 Average Fish Weight: 1.74
Total Fish Weighed: 94 Average #Fish/Participant: 3.76
Total Fish Released: 94 (100.00%) Average Weight / Participant: 6.30

October 1, 2015
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D, | 10/24/2015 Warrior River
BASSMASTERS
Participant Boat# #Fish Wgt B/F L/S Total Points
1 DAVID RHUDY 2 5 9.60 9.60 100.00
2 MARK CHILDERS 10 5 9.31 9.31 99.00
3  HAROLD PEARSON 7 5 8.69 8.69 98.00
4 CHRIS GAINES 10 5 8.41 4.03 LM 8.41 97.00
5 CHUCK WHITFIELD 7 5 8.31 8.31 96.00
6 BOBBY SANDERS 9 5 6.86 6.86 95.00
7  BILL VINEYARD 3 5 6.56 6.56 94.00
8 STEVE MICKLE 6 5 6.32 6.32 93.00
9 TROY SHIRLEY 9 5 6.24 6.24 92.00
10 TIPPY SMITH 1 5 6.10 6.10 91.00
11 MARK HAWKINS 2 5 6.06 6.06 90.00
12 VAN DUKE 5 3 5.76  3.58 LM 5.76 89.00
13 MARK MCGILL 4 5 5.59 5.59 88.00
14 BRUCE BRUCE 1 5 5.56 5.56 87.00
15 DAVID BRICE 8 5 5.36 5.36 86.00
16 CHARLIE JOHNSON 11 4 3.88 3.88 85.00
17  TOMJANNETT 4 3 3.22 3.22 84.00
18 DON KITCHENS 6 2 2.13 2.13 83.00
19 JON BRYANT 5 2 2.11 2.11 82.00
20 MIKE LINN 8 2 2.09 2.09 81.00
21 ROBERT ARMBRUST 3 2 1.80 1.80 80.00
22 JIM WEEMS 11 1 1.00 1.00 1.00 79.00
Total Participants: 22 Total Hours Fished:

Total Fish Weight: 120.96 Average Fish Weight: 1.36

Total Fish Weighed: 89 Average #Fish/Participant: 4.05

Total Fish Released: 89 (100.00%) Average Weight / Participant: 5.26

October 27, 2015
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11/07-11/08/2015 Pickwick

BASSMASTERS

Participant Boat# #Fish Wgt B/F L/S Total Points

1 JIMWEEMS 5 10 18.99 3.40 LM 18.99 100.00
2 MIKE LINN 3 10 18.65 18.65 99.00
3 STEVE MICKLE 1 9 17.38 5.51 17.38 98.00
4 MARK HAWKINS 9 6 15.05 4.83 15.05 97.00
4 RANDY SMITH 5 9 15.05 15.05 97.00
6 CHUCK WHITFIELD 2 9 13.77 13.77 96.00
7 DANNY HENDERSON 9 6 13.54 1.95 13.54 95.00
8 BOBBY SANDERS 7 6 10.78 3.62 10.78 94.00
9 TOMJANNETT 1 7 10.67 10.67 93.00
10 TROY SHIRLEY 8 5 10.51 3.93 10.51 92.00
11 MARK MCGILL 7 6 10.24 10.24 91.00
12 VAN DUKE 6 4 8.49 8.49 90.00
13  TIPPY SMITH 4 6 8.05 1.46 8.05 89.00
14 BILL GARNER 3 5 6.38 6.38 88.00
15 DON KITCHENS 6 3 5.38 1.64 5.38 87.00
16 DAVID RHUDY 8 1 3.57 357 3.57 86.00
17 BILL VINEYARD 4 3 3.15 1.08 3.15 85.00
18 ROBERT ARMBRUST 2 2 1.96 1.01 1.96 84.00

Total Participants: 18 Total Hours Fished:

Total Fish Weight: 191.61 Average Fish Weight: 1.79
Total Fish Weighed: 107 Average #Fish/Participant: 5.94

Total Fish Released: 107 (100.00%) Average Weight / Participant: 10.08

November 11, 2015
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Birmingham Bassmasters

Jordan - Dec. 12, 2015
Boat # Name # Fish Weight Big Fish|S/L| Total | Total Boat |I-Rank |Boat Rank PointsWeight PointsRank
1 Tippy Smith 5 12.36 4.19 S 12.36 26.73 9 3 12.36 9
Danny Henderson 5 14.37 3.36 S 14.37 ' 2 14.37 2
2 Mark Hawkins 5 5.94 5.94 12.64 21 10 5.94 21
Jon Bryant 4 6.7 6.7 19 6.7 19
3 Bobby Sanders 5 8.95 8.95 0.7 15 5 8.95 15
Curt Whitfield 5 11.32 11.32 12 11.32 12
4 Troy Shirley 5 13.66 3.95 S 13.66 26.8 6 5 13.66 6
Mike Linn 5 13.14 13.14 ' 7 13.14 7
5 Jim Weems 4 6.65 6.65 17 59 20 3 6.65 20
David Rhudy 5 10.94 3.9 S 10.94 13 10.94 13
6 Van Duke 2 2.88 2.88 1115 24 12 2.88 24
Donnie Stovall 5 8.27 8.27 18 8.27 18
- Bill Vineyard 5 14.53 14.53 3,78 1 5 14.53 1
Mark Childers 5 9.25 9.25 14 9.25 14
8 David Brice 5 8.6 8.6 2015 16 7 8.6 16
Mark McGill 5 11.55 11.55 11 11.55 11
9 Tom Jannett 5 13.68 4.39 S 13.68 16.74 5 9 13.68 5
Robert Armbrust 2 3.06 3.06 ' 23 3.06 23
10 Charlie Johnson 5 8.48 8.48 118 17 11 8.48 17
Bill Garner 2 3.32 3.32 ' 22 3.32 22
11 Chuck Whitfield 5 13.08 13.08 5737 8 1 13.08 8
Steve Mickle 5 14.29 4.28 S 14.29 3 14.29 3
12 Chris Galn'es 5 14.22 14.22 o5 8 4 4 14.22 4
Randy Smith 5 11.58 11.58 10 11.58 10
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